



PRESS RELEASE

PETER J. LUCIDO

MACOMB COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Contact: Dawn Fraylick, Communications Director

Office: +1 (586) 469-5737

Email: Dawn.Fraylick@macombgov.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 26, 2023

Macomb County Prosecutor's Office Goes Paperless on Misdemeanor Cases

Mount Clemens, MI - The Macomb County Prosecutor's Office proudly announces its transition to a paperless system for misdemeanor cases, facilitated by the introduction of an advanced case management system. This transformative decision reflects the Macomb County Prosecutor Peter J. Lucido's commitment to embracing cutting-edge technology.

In December 2022, the Macomb County Commission approved the new case management system, which became operational eight months later, with a more streamlined and technologically advanced process. This system has empowered the Macomb County Prosecutor's Office to bid farewell to some traditional paper-based practices and fully embrace a digital approach for misdemeanor cases.

The Macomb County Prosecutor's Office has implemented a new case management system to enhance the organization, accessibility, and efficiency of case-related information. This advanced system forms the backbone of the paperless transition.

"Our state-of-the-art case management system is enhancing the efficiency of the Macomb County Prosecutor's Office. We look forward to embracing future innovations in technology. This transition underscores our commitment to a more effective, sustainable, and technologically advanced office for the benefit of our community," said Macomb County Prosecutor Peter J. Lucido.

Eager to stay on the cutting edge of technological progress, the Macomb County Prosecutor's Office anticipates embracing upcoming innovations in the ever-evolving landscape of technology.

###